BURLINGTON
RESOURCES
SAN JUAN DIVISION
November 22, 1996
Mr. William LeMay
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
2040 South Pacheco Street
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

EFFECTIVE DATE
REGION CD
MP TYPE CODE
74994
19950301
42
10
** DATA AT TEST PRESSURE UNLESS NOTED **
SAN JUAN 27-5 UNIT 50 ( f c )
SAN JUAN
GAS METER - WELLHEAD SALES
SAMPLE TYPE CODE (GAS,LIQ,BTU)
SAMPLE DATE
SAMPLE LINE PRESSURE (PSIG)
SAMPLE LINE TEMPERATURE (DEG F)
TEST DATE
TEST PRESSURE (PSIG)
TEST TEMPERATURE (DEG F)
TEST LIFE (MONTHS)
TESTER SOURCE BA NUMBER
TEST PURPOSE CODE
GAS
19950208
BTU/CF
--- (AT 14.73 PSIG) --
WET 1158.502 DRY 1179.000
_14.730
60
6
888029 EL PASO NATURAL GAS
BTU/CF
WET _1158.502 DRY _1179.000
VAPOR FACTOR
03=DETAIL SCR 04=MP-NM BRWS
11=PREV SCR 12=MAIN MENU
21=REFRESH SCR 22=PREV MENU
B MY JOB
06=MP/DS LST 07=MP/WN LST
20=NEXT REC
24=HELP PA1=TERMINATE
LU #2
OPR008M2 0782 0008 CHROMATOGRAPH GAS SAMPLE DETAIL 18:28:04.3 10/0l/9e
MOL
GPM
(AT 14.73)
HYDROGEN
HELIUM
NITROGEN
OXYGEN
HYDROGEN SULFIDE
CARBON DIOXIDE
METHANE
ETHANE
PROPANE
ISO-BUTANE
N-BUTANE
ISO-PENTANE
N-PENTANE
HEXANE
HEXANE PLUS
HEPTANE PLUS
TOTALS
0.20
0.99
_84.72
8.47
3 .43
0.63
0.79
0 .26
0.17
0.34
100.00
2.2657
0.9453
0.2061
0.2491
0.0951
0.0616
0.1483
3.9712
** DATA AT 14.73 0 PSIG UNLESS NOTED **

EFFECTIVE DATE
REGION CD
MP TYPE CODE
72604
19950301
42
10
** DATA AT TEST PRESSURE UNLESS NOTED **
SAN JUAN 27-5 UNIT 50 ( MV)
SAN JUAN
GAS METER - WELLHEAD SALES
SAMPLE TYPE CODE (GAS,LIQ,BTU) GAS
SAMPLE DATE 19950208
SAMPLE LINE PRESSURE (PSIG)
SAMPLE LINE TEMPERATURE (DEG F)
TEST DATE
TEST PRESSURE (PSIG) _14.730
TEST TEMPERATURE (DEG F) 60
TEST LIFE (MONTHS) 6
TESTER SOURCE BA NUMBER 888029 EL PASO NATURAL GAS
TEST PURPOSE CODE
BTU/CF
(AT 14.73 PSIG) --
WET 1135.901 DRY 1156.000
BTU/CF
WET _1135.901 DRY _1156.000
VAPOR FACTOR
03=DETAIL SCR 04=MP-NM BRWS
11=PREV SCR 12=MAIN MENU
21=REFRESH SCR 22=PREV MENU
B MY JOB
06=MP/DS LST 07=MP/WN LST
20=NEXT REC
24=HELP PA1=TERMINATE
LU #2
OPR008M2 0782 OOO8 CHROMATOGRAPH GAS SAMPLE DETAIL 18:37:14.9 10/01/96
MOL
GPM
(AT 14.73)
HYDROGEN
HELIUM
NITROGEN
OXYGEN
HYDROGEN SULFIDE
CARBON DIOXIDE
METHANE
ETHANE
PROPANE
ISO-BUTANE
N-BUTANE
ISO-PENTANE
N-PENTANE
HEXANE
HEXANE PLUS
HEPTANE PLUS
TOTALS
0 .24
1.08
_85.96
7.95
2 . 95
0.46
0.73
0.24
0.16
0.23
100.00
2.1266
0.8130
0.1505
0.2302
0.0878
0.0580
0.1003
3.5664
** DATA AT 14.730 PSIG UNLESS NOTED **
MP NUMBER 72604
EFFECTIVE DATE 19950301
-- GASOLINE CONTENT (GPM) -•
26/70 GASOLINE
100% PROPANE
EXCESS BUTANES